pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
MAILING DATE:  SEP 2 62017

Ms. Tracey Taylor-Barkiey
Administrator/Owner

Taylor's Personal Care Home, LLC
2113-15 West Hunting Park Avenue
Philadeiphia, PA 19140

RE: Taylor's Personal Care Home
License #: 138540

Dear Ms. Taylor-Barkley:

As a result of the Department of Human Services’ licensing inspection on May
31, 2017 of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to
Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License [nspection Summary were
found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compiiance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

Sincerely,

Patricia Adams
Human Services Licensing Supervisor

Enclosure
Licensing Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
625 Forster Street, Room 631 | Harrisburg, PA 17120 717.783.3670 | F 717.783.5662 | wwaw.dhs.state.pa.us
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 656 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 aget o
[ poh Neme: TAYLOR $ PERSONAL GARE HOME Liconse Numbby: 13864 -
. . . 1
Address: 2113 15 WEST HUNTING PARK AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19140 cotinty: Phitaekliphia
Adminlstrator: TRACY TAYLOR-BARKLEY Ragion: SOUTHEAST
Legel Entity Name: TAYLORS PERSONAL CARE HOME LLC
Legal Entity Address: 2113-15 WEST HUNTING PARK AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19140
Cartificate(s] of Ocsupancy
Other
01/1412009
CITY OF PHILADELPHIA
Staffing Hours
Rasidant Support: O _ Total Pally Staff: O Waking Staff: Q
Type of Inspection: Partial BHA Dockst Number: Notfes: Unannounced
Reason(s} for Inspection(s)
Complaint .
On-Site Inepections Dates and Department Reprosantatives On-Sito
06/31/2017: Thomas, Tahesia
Oif-Site Inspectlon Dates and Inspectors, If Applicable
Other Defails
Parttal or Full Triggers: Random Indlcators:
Resident Demographie Data a3 of Inspoection Pates
Licensed Capaclty: 37 Number of Residents whe:
Number of Resldents Served: 0 Receive Supplemental Securlty Income: 32
Sgeured Dementla Care Unlt In Home: Mo Are 60 Years of Age'er Older: §
Arpa: Have Mental Hiness: 32
Securad Darentia Unit Capacity, 1f Applicable; Have an Intellectual Disabfiity: 3
Number of ResIdent=s Served In Secured Dementla Care Unit, Have a Mobliity Nead; 0 i
ifappifoable;
Have a Physleal Disablility: @
Number of Current Hoaplos Resldents: 0
Numbor of Hosplco Residants In puof year: O
[1/€86 dovd OI¥NOSHIHEOd Sa0TIAVL A165TECETE £G:T1 IIéZ/EI /50




PageZof4

[ Violation Report: 13854 - 05/31/2017 - Thomas, Tahesia
PCH Name: TAYLOR S PERSONAL CARE HOME

1. REGULATION S5 Pa.Cade §2800

2600.5(=)(1} - The administrator or a designee shall provide, upon request, immadiate access to the home, the fesidents

and records to: Agents of the Department.

24, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

On 05/31/17, at 900 am, the department requested accass o rasldents' records. However, staff advised that they are unﬂl{lg to
iith aceess

access informatlon until the business office apens at 10:30 am. At 10:16 am, the administrator provided the Depariment
to residents’ records. . - .

3. PLAN OF CORREGTION (POC) (Attuch pages as neeessary, Remamber that you must sign and date any attached pages,)

Inclde sleps o comact the violatlon deseribad above and steps fo pravent a simifar violellon lrom ocouring agafn. IF steps camot he s]ompfarad

immediafely, inolude dates by wehich the steps will be complaled.
? locee: 566 /er&c h;S}NQQJ

Repeat Violation: No _Date(s) off/ﬁ)evlous Violationfs}.

‘ " — .
Signature of Legal Entify Reprosentgtiva .
{Renuired on EVERY Pagg) ﬂ//} N

~+ Y
7- 7 .
Printad Name and Title of L ntity Re /1 ;(e/

v Dr~",

(Required QnﬂﬁVERY Page}’?@c\/ ] - l M~ AC’/;Q Uﬁ }atb_a!“7-.~ ()/fb

7/

7~
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES hﬁAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE]

: —
The above plan of correction Is approved as of 7 Plan of correction implsmentatlon stalus as of /

a3

17

(Date)
' D Fully Implemented

. E/Parﬂa!fy Implemented - Adequate Progreas
The above plan of correction was approved by [:] Parilally implemented - Inadsquate Progress
‘ . ;{nléals) )

M1 we {mnlamanioA

(Date]
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DEPARTMENT REPRESENTATIVE: Tabesia Thomas
Malling Date of Violation 7/13/17

VIOLATION REPORT WAS EMAILED ON 7/13/17
VIOLATION REPORT: #13854 ON 7;’13/2017

PLAN OF CORRECTION- VIOLATION: §2600.5(a)(1)

PLAN OF CORRECTION
VIOLATION;

2600.5 (a)(1) - On 05/31/17, at 9 am the department requested access to residents records.
However, the staff advised the departments represeantaive Ms. Tahesia that they are unable to
access inforamtion until the business office opens at 10:30 am. At 10:15 am, the adminstrator
provided the department with access to residents records.

I, Tracy Taylor-Barkley has acknowledged the following vielation §2600.5 (a)(1) ACCESS:
found on May 31, 2017 at approximately 9 am was given by the Department of BHSL
Representative Ms, Tahesia Thomas. The home was in violation of access to residents records
which was locked in the administrators office.

(a) Access to Resldents Records

In the furture homes administrator Tracy Taylor-Barkley will ensure that department of BHSL
Representatves will have Immedlate access to All Residents Records. The administrator has givep
the home's Superviser || 2 s¢t of keys to the office. So in the event
representatives from the Department BHSL needs immediate access to residents records the
homes supervisor will be able to grant access on the spot. ] ves 1ess than 15 minutes
away from the home. The home has created written polices and procedures allowing
representatives from BHSL immediate access to the home, resident and residents records.

These steps were completed on: July 13,2017
PRIMARY BENEFIT:

+ To stay in compliance with the BHSL Regulatory Compliance Gnide 55 PA Code. Chapter§2600

»  Allows the Department of BHSL to measure compliance with all regulations.

+  Provides advocates with the access necessary to protect the Rights of Residents with Disabilities

»  Allows Area Agency on Aging the ability to fulfill their legal mandate to protect All Residents in the
PCH.

*  Provides Ombudsmen with the access necessary to promote and protect Residents Rights.

¢  Allows service organization to provide information to Residents who may benefit from their services
and allows the home to ensure compliance with Regulatory Compliance Guide (RCG) §2600.222

by
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[ Vickaticn Report: 19864 - 05/31/2017 - Thomas, Tahesia
PCH Name: TAYLOR S PERSCONAL CARE HOME

1. REGULATION &5 Pa.Code §2800

’| 2600.223(b) - The home shall develop wrltten procedures for the dslivery and managemant of servicas from admpission to

dlscharge.

2a, DESCRIPT]ON OF VIOLATION
The home doss not have wrilten procedures for the delivery and management of services.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POG) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that y611 st sign and date any atlached pages.)

Include steps to carrect the violalion described above and sleps to prevent a similor violetion from occupring agaln. If sleps cannol he
irinediately, Incfude dales by which the steps will be complelod.

Plaase See pHech Sheed

npleted

R t B fc jolat H
opeat Violation: No Data(s) of Provioys Violation(s) /777

/
1 Signature of Legal Entity Represantatiy,

{Required on EVERY Page} l’\ i A

Printed Name and Tills of LebsLExffy Represenftive.” /)
(Required on EVERY Panel™ 7 7 /)¢ / /}Q :g@ e/ Omﬂ @}7&0

7 .
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES B{AY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

Q///“?

The above plan of correctlon is approved as of g(?)ate/) Flan of correction implementation status as of 7/

D Fully Implemented

' E/ﬁarlially implemented - Adequate Progress
The above pian of correction was approved by ' [:] Parlially Implemented - Inadequate Progress
(infitals)

1 KAt banlamantad

TI{Date) *
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PLAN OF CORRECTION
VIOLATION:

§2600.223.(6) THE HOME SHALL DEVELOP WRITTEN PROCEDRES FOR DELIVERY AND
MANAGEMENT OF SERVICES FROM ADMISSION TO DISCHARGE

Descripton of Violation: The home does not have written procedures for the delivery and managemdnt
of services.

Although the following violation was given, to the homes defense, the home does have written
Policies and Procedures for Description of Services in the TPC Home’s Policy Manual. Which was
created by the home’s adminstrator Tracy Taylor-Barkley in August of 2012. Thereafter; the
home’s admintrator recently updated the homes description of services policy in June of 20186,

The Department Repersentativ_from thie Regulatory Implementation Departmen)t
required that the adminstrator Tracy Taylor-Barkley revised the homes Policy Mannal. Which at
that particular time home was considering relocating the business to another site and that was part
of the application process. Please see attach sheet and policy.

These steps were completed on: May 31, 2017

PRIMARY BENEFIT;

% Ensures that home procedures for the delivery and management of sexvices from
admission to discharge date.

% Ensures the homes administrator and DCS are aware of the facility’s procedures
designate responsibility for specific tasks and specify exactly what those tasks
require, ensuring that all of the processes required by regulation are completed an
that each DCS person is aware of what his or her job duties are.

% This allows the home to stay in compliance with the Department of BHSL Regulatory
Compliance Guide (RCG) 55 Pa code§ 2600,

S,
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.| Viclatlon Report: 13554 - 05/31/2017 - Thomas, Tahesia
PCH Name: TAYLOR S PERSONAL CARE HOME

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

' preadmission screening form that the needs of the resident ¢an be met by the services provided by the home.

2600.224(a) - Adetermination shall be made within 30 days prior {o admission and dosumented on the Depaniment’s

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

sorvice needs dfihe resident.

The pre-admission screening form for resldent # 1, adn%ftted.ﬂ?. doas not (nclude a determination that the home can ieet the

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Attach pages as neecssary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)

immadiately, inelude dafes by which the steps will be compleled.

' “Dlease See _LLHacff) CS)we@L

Include steps lo corect the violation describead abave and steps lo prevent a simifst violation from occurring again. If steps cannat ba chmpletad

Repeat Viotatlon: No Date(s) of Provifigs Viclatlon(s):
b )

Y

) /
Slgnature of Legal Entlty Representatives
e ) e K A

o

Printed Name and Title of Legal Emtity/ RepreseAtaltyd _ 2 Qwaley 2
(Recuirad o EVERY Page) =377 ¢ 91 : w2 [:7,.

/]

DEPFARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

The above plan of correction is approved as of Z Plan of correction implementation status a¢ of |

/)7

- (Dats)

Parlially Implemented - Adequate Progress

[] Fully implemented ,

(Date) *

The above plan of cotrection was approved by E %é bl D Partially Implemented - inadeguate Progresg
: ‘ lials) -

™1 Nat Imnlamantsd
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DEPARTMENT REPRESENTATIVE: Tahesia Thomas
Maiiing Date of Violation 7/13/17

VIOLATION REPORT WAS EMAILED ON 7/13/17
VIOLATION REPORT: #13854 ON 7/13/2017

PLAN OF CORRECTION- VIOLATION: 2600.224(a)

PLAN OF CORRECTION
VIOLATION:

The Pre-Admission Screening for Resident #1, admitted 6n-/17 does notinclude a
_ determation that the home can meet the service needs of the resident.

The Initial Assessment form for resident #1_ was completed on March 20,
2017, Documentationt about resident NI o5 received from Albert Binstein Hosiptal/ Einstein

Behavior Discharge Department. Documentation submitted did not state that resident|| T2
" Jiagnosed with the following diagnosis Traumatic Brain injury or Dementia. However, if in faét the
home had received documentation listing the following medicel conditions the home’s adminitvator
Tracy Taylor-Barkley would not agree to admit | EEEEElor any other resident with the following
medical conditions. Resident¥]1 was admitted in the home on hzow. Therefore, date of the
resident inttal assessement was in compliance and accurate. Lastly, TPC does have written policies
and procedures that have been implemented by the administrator Tracy Taylor-Barkley; stating
what services and whom shall received services in the home. Polices was created and implemented

on August 2,2012.

In the forture homes administrator Tracy Taylor-Barkley will ensure that all documentation on All
Potential Residents entering in the home shall be true and accurate to the best of the indivual knowledg
This includes the following informal and formal support team e.i Social Worker from Hospital, Family
Member, ICM, Recovery Coach, and-friends etc, that all prospective residents must have a completed,
initial assessment form completed no later than 15 days prior to admission. The home’s adminstrator
Tracy Taylor-Barkley and administrator assistant will be responsible for auditing all new residents a
week later to ensure that all intinal assessment are completed within the timeframe allowed by the
departiment.

EV

These steps were completed on: July 13,2017

PRIMARY BENEFIT:

=
[==]

«  To stay in compliance with the BHSL Regulatory Compliance Guide 55 PA Code. Chapter§26

» To make sure residents are properly assessed.
«  This allows the home to appropriately assess whether or niot the needs of the needs of the residgnt
can be met prior to admission.
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